3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR 16002422 TFEB016 |MEH | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2266170-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266170-5 | 1901094-3 1752354-6 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266170-4 : : : St v 1-22e79s3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
o - - - - - - - - - -] - 21613141 RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ 245
2266170-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST zfx - | | | 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
LATCH PLATE ) - - - - - - , /
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440-1 —— w w w 079764 1T TWASHER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1543
55661706 3 NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST ALAT%&W?AT JNL - L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- - - - - - ) - | | w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
2266170-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : - - - - - - - R 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2266170-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : - - - - - - - - - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-l 21 2121 21 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
-l 212101212 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 225
-2 2121 21 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 274
- | | w 1803306 -1 PLATE RETAINING 2?23
- | | w 18033401 PLATE RETAINING 227
- | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP STZE TYPE N | | | 1752354-6 | STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE 1]2.79 mm [ 1101 O 1‘1 - | | | 2-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
WIRE 2]2.92 mm [.115] 0 A iNAN] - T T ] 1-1633723-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 178
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] O - | w w w 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (R
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
408-10389 as - | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | | w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 44;{ - [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
= [ ] 2 54-3 20 mm [.100- 126 IN] - - - - | 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL (1430145 ] ] - - - -] 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
appl 1eaTonEd ~ | - [REF|REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
SPECIFICATION - - - - -] 1] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | - |REF|REF]| - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Aﬁl - | | w 318563 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
2203259-2 - | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 212101212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT A0/AN /N - | 3| - [ 3] 3| 9921635 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
ST7E ng} mm [ INCH] i [REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
: - - ] 1338683-8 |FLEED PAWL
FWARNING -l a4 a4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O T | | | 1 -5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 5
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | | | 1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING o R e R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|||| WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - | | | | 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B | 21613111 RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED | 44
- | | 1 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
Zﬁl B | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
zf: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Z/Al TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ . 125 IN - | | | 2119644-5 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
[3.18mm] 50/50 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT 5 _ | 1 1 1 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION END OF SLUG.
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ FEAN A N A O c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
CALITPERS —y CRIMP HE IGHT - | | | | 1803308- 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT % _ D D D D 2079383-5 SCR BHSC  RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: : :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266170-4 f S L T U O c1613c8-1  |HEXR HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266170-5 7 % - | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266170-6 SOLDER T w w w 1199591 |ASSEWEl Y STRIP GUIDE e
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE — - | | | 1 -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 1‘1 Wi e o e i T | | | 1320928-2  ISTRIP GULDE >
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 62 & 180. /s /A0 I N ) A O O O 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ITEM 178 WIRE CRIMP WIDTH 2.92mm [.115 INJ. - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. Aﬁk el o e e o e o T i i i 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR K
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. RECOMMENDED STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. 1\ - | | | | 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A N | | w 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -
, NE | | | w 1803160-4  |ANVIL 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. AT - T 17T - 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 R I I B : : ]
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | W 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 2959 - - - - - - - 6
S o A T 1 L T T T T Tartst7 orsarsson, sime 5
- - -1 - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - ] | | 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I‘X TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N | | | | 3-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- - - - 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - 1 1 1 1 | -455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ! ol c119798-1  |DETENT PIN 241 NN T LT T 1| 1-1633723-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [TEM
EORuAT N 77| -71-6|-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION % 77 -71-61-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T U8 NECT 10 CAANGE AND e CONTROLL NG ENGINETRING ORGAN| ZaTion" | DWN 2ZINOVZ2013 — o
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-5 e IO ]S ey
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 2. 84. R — K. J STAKEM Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ZINOVZ2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266w70 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
>
== ()
Wﬂmwmmmmmm” @

:l%z €Ei}REF

—==—1.13£0.10

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO
LATCH PLATE

]
S

£19.3i0.5
“I\ $
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF | REF
rEIja_:

.j -

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

EATIoN" | DU 2INOV2013 —> TE Connectivit
P R.O.WILSON — Y
Q“ \ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?JSTAKEMZWNOVZOW:% @ quriSburg’ T e
. A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ::iEULC%ESLPECIN ZINOVZ201 3 [NAME Ocean S\ de Feed
(49) one x | tpplicator
A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@%{::}2&2 - APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : o D . .
AIR FEED MATER I AL . FINISH i WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266170

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4 B
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <3ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION i APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S
TERMINATOR CUMBE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266170-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266170-5 | 1901094-3 | 1752354-6 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST {243
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266170-4 ) ) ) s\ - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
) ) ) ) ) ) - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
e . SN CRIME B eeT A ueT LATgﬁRggATE - 2 |- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - ~ ] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2l 2 2] 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M3 X 6) 230
2-2266170-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - 1212712 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 225
- 2| 2 2] 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 2724
f-e2ebl 101 A CRIMPTOOLING K117 ) * * * ) ) ) B 1803306-1 |PLATE, RETAINING 223
- 1803340-1 |PLATE, RETAINING 227
- EE 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - EE 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP S17F TYPE N - T ] 1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 1180
VTRE 71279 v T 1703 5 “a -t Lt ] 1] 2-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
WIRE 212 92 v L 1153 0 ﬁ! A‘kZAL -t v ] 1] 1-1633723-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1178
TNSUL 13 56 mm T 1407 0 - 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 iR
- 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10386 (L] N 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA | - | - |1 | 24063871 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o ~ [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ! | 1 1 iﬁggi?; SEEéNEL\MﬁE\w{RIEEEDO?O LB _ 1212
A 114;??55333 coofndebmn 1100 Teb T A T 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 11745
T ~ T[] 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16 1144
SPECTEICATION 4] 4] s 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
Lt Lt ] 1t ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINALS APPLIED A R 2161312-1 |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED|1 40
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL [N I S O c11909¢2-¢c  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1159
FTRTECE - - 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF] - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- EE 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
i - YR TCRINP NEIORT O - REF] - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
ST17F r§3 mm [ INCH] ‘.@ REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 fligg;;o gﬁﬁEER FEMPE:W | 22
W.SDS - QFB <TA) 2,84+/’0.03 [>112+/’,OOWJ 9.3 _ 1 w w 2}19956,} DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-]l 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - 333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
*WARN T NG - - 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO LTt ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oY
LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S 1 *%gi%g g%mfw#£$ﬁ%ZX60 ig
an SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T 2079383 TScR BRSC Ao (0B T 10 I
L] WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

A - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A - 2119644-5  |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

Zﬁl TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .125 IN - | | | 1803308-1 SUPPORT . TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY i

S ol et RO LURE S ARE AR URE AT “ [ 2 [ 2] 2| 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1 | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. CALIPERS — T T T T T 13208062 SPACER STRIP GUIDE 20

Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT $ - 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSTION: 8-27266170-4 g | | | 4008880 OPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266170-5 SOLDER a4 - W W 13520928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 1 - | | | SEELEL. LR, SRR =
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L R 37cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [

A @ ITEM 1 WIRE CRIMP WIDTH 2.79mm [.110 INJ. - | W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ﬁggfq Eﬁﬁi ﬁﬁ%@?i Q:ESEJS:S fgggfgg JS’J$§§§§§ gg f?§%§ 552& o A‘L IV N c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT o

- ITEM 178 WIRE CRIMP WIDTH 2.92mm [.115 INJ. 1 B | | | 1803095- FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. Z/“L SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 FOR 1 W 1 W W 1803160-4 ANVIL 3

A RECOMMENDED STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. - - - : 7
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - —— - - :
ACTUATE THE COUNTER.

A\ R 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259 L Lt ] v ] 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
gg;yﬁcxgégH@A§Eg§§fp§§E§EggIQSEWﬁi&gggYSEQS}&§T§§§Q WEENBQHE R 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 R 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OSSR WEE RUNN NG APRLcATOR Tn T ThE bl - | 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N UL ] 3-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3

O - | 20799881  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 R 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | | | [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 VAN 1 | | 1-1633723-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1

/N 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. -77|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R E MO\/ E I T E M 1 3 AN D ATTACH TO T H E LOCAT I ON ON B AC K S I D E THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 2} Nov201 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e L T oo e o o 7 — TE Connectivily
[NFORMATION . e ZTROVZTTS N — TE darcisburg, PA 17105-3608

D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2INOVZ2013 [NAME ‘

{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm W%ﬁf§gN Ocean Side fFeed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 2 6 6 1 7 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e
PNEUMATIC

REF

REF _WWI ‘

—===—1.73£0.10

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATEL

$W9.3i0.5

U] N 4§
hl:-\U‘IIDREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T L B e e [ 2 TNOV20T3 S ey
C? | STAKEMZWNOV20W3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2INOVZ2013 [NamME ‘
mm pRlsuLc%EstEcm Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266170
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



